504463574 07/19/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4510276

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
HENRIK KILDE		06/13/2017	
MICHAEL BO HANSEN			06/13/2017
BRUNO LEONARDO GIUBLIN		05/25/2017	
LEANDRO AUGUSTO GUILHERME		05/25/2017	
Internal Address:		290 LOJA A, BARRA DA TIJUCA	
Name: Street Address:		REXAM BEVERAGE CAN SOUTH AMERICA S.A. AVENIDA LUIS CARLOS PRESTES	
Internal Address.	290 LOC	RIO DE JANEIRO	
City			
City: State/Country:	RIO DE BRAZIL	JANEIRO	
City: State/Country: Postal Code:		JANEIRO	
State/Country:	BRAZIL 22775-0	JANEIRO	
State/Country: Postal Code:	BRAZIL 22775-0 REXAM	JANEIRO 055	
State/Country: Postal Code: Name:	BRAZIL 22775-0 REXAM 100 CAI	JANEIRO 055 I BEVERAGE CAN EUROPE LIMITED	
State/Country: Postal Code: Name: Street Address:	BRAZIL 22775-0 REXAM 100 CAI	JANEIRO 955 I BEVERAGE CAN EUROPE LIMITED PABILITY GREEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15532625

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(312)	360-9315		
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Phone:	3123	600080		
Email:	docke	et@gbc.law		
Correspondent Name:	GRE	ER, BURNS & CRAIN, LTD.		
Address Line 1:	300 S	6. WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 2500		
Address Line 4:	CHIC	AGO, ILLINOIS 60606		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		5915-127176		

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER M. KLOBUCHAR	
SIGNATURE:	/PETER M. KLOBUCHAR/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2017	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=10P9588#page1.tif		
source=10P9588#page2.tif		
source=10P9588#page3.tif		

Attorney Docket No. 5915-127176 (PA-1396-US) PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

15/532,625 Application No.

June 2, 2017 Filing Date:

IN CONSIDERATION of good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in "PRINTING APPARATUS" and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and in any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application are hereby assigned by the undersigned to REXAM BEVERAGE CAN SOUTH AMERICA S.A., a Corporation organized under the laws of the Country of Brazil, and REXAM BEVERAGE CAN EUROPE LIMITED, a Company registered in England, acquired the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patent applications, and/or invention(s) identified as "PRINTING APPARATUS," including the right to sue and recover for past infringement thereof, by the act of employment as defined by the laws of the Country of the United Kingdom, and the successors, legal representatives and assigns of REXAM BEVERAGE CAN SOUTH AMERICA S.A. and REXAM BEVERAGE CAN EUROPE LIMITED (hereinafter collectively called said "Assignees"), and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignees.

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS, it is hereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignees, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating to said application or required for the filing or prosecution of any Divisional, Continuation or Continuation-In-Part application thereof or for the filing or prosecution of any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on said invention or improvements that said Assignees may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said consideration it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignees, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignees in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignces as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made. And for the said considerations the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements, including all priority rights, and the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention, and all other conventions, and the right to file applications for patent in said Assignee's own name for said invention or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby Assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignees. It is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignees, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign letters patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignces. The attorneys of record in said application for patent are hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to insert in this Assignment the date and Serial Number thereof in the places provided therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have caused this Assignment to be signed by each of them at the date indicated below and effects the assignment of said patent applications and/or invention(s) as of said date.

Signature: Name:

Date: Henrik KILDE, Inventor

Witnessed:

1316 3 20 1/2 Henrik KILDE appeared before me and acknowledged that he On freely and voluntarily subscribed and executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes and uses therein expressed.

Signature:

Printed Name:

Address:

Fradicities

PATENT REEL: 043042 FRAME: 0667

18/6-2012

Signature:	allhein Date: 13/6-17
Name:	Michael Bo HANSEN, Inventor
Witnessed:	12,
On	20/7 Michael Bo HANSEN appeared before me and acknowledged that
	luntarily subscribed and executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes and uses therein
expressed.	<i>Л. I i</i>
Signature:	Ulle Andr
Printed Name:	<u>CARSTEIN ANDREASEN</u>
Address:	<u> (ARSTEW ANDREASEN</u> <u>Skullibjirgriej 48 , Far Fredirieir , Dennach</u>
Signature: Name:	Bruno Leonardo GIUBLIN, Inventor
Witnessed:	
On	, 20, Bruno Leonardo GIUBLIN appeared before me and
acknowledged t uses therein exp	hat he freely and voluntarily subscribed and executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes and
Signature:	
Printed Name:	
Address:	
Signature:	Date: Leandro Augusto GUILHERME, Inventor
Name: Witnessed:	Leanuro Auguno GUILMERIVIE, Inventor
On acknowledged to uses therein exp	, 20, 20, Leandro Augusto GUILHERME appeared before me and tat he freely and voluntarily subscribed and executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes and ressed.
Signature:	·
Printed Name:	
Address:	

Signature:	Date:
Name: Witnessed:	Michael Bo HANSEN, Inventor
On he freely and ve expressed.	, 20, Michael Bo HANSEN appeared before me and acknowledged that oluntarily subscribed and executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes and uses therein
Signature:	
Printed Name:	
Address:	
uses therein ex	Date: <u>Z5/05/2017</u> Bruno Leonardo GIUBLIN, Inventor
Signature:	
Printed Name:	
Address:	
Signature: Name: Witnessed: On acknowledged uses therein ex	Leandro Augusto GUILHERME, Inventor
Signature:	presseu.
Printed Name:	
Address:	